## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Subscribing LEAs should send the signed **Exhibit "E"** to Provider at the following **email** address:

KAHOOT! ASA	DocuSigned by:		
BY:	ken Østreng	Date:	
Printed Name:	Ken Østreng	Title/Position:CFO	

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Maine School Administrative District #6** and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: Gary Blanchard Date: 2024-01-05

Printed Name: Gary Blanchard Title: Assistant IT Director

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Longmeadow School District DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Sandra Hill-Budreau

Title: Technology Integration Consultant

Address: <u>535 Bliss Rd.</u> Phone: <u>413-565-4200</u>

Email: sbudreau@longmeadow.k12.ma.us